The study shall also the necessary legislative action required during the 2027 legislative session to 

achieve that integration.  

The final report shall be completed no later than October 1, 2026 and provided to the governor, 

the legislative finance committee and the public education department.  

The Bill appropriates Seventy-three million one hundred fifty-three thousand nine hundred dollars 

($73,153,900) from the general fund to the public school fund for expenditure in fiscal year 2027 

for the state equalization guarantee distribution, with any unexpended balance reverting to the 

general fund at the end of fiscal year 2027.  

The effective date is July 1, 2026.